

Listed on :22.07.2014

Item No. 111

Court No. 5

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4205, 4206 AND 4207 OF 2007

M.I. Kunjukunju & Ors. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are Appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 16th September, 2004 and 3rd June, 2005 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in OP No. 30458 of 2001, WP (C) No. 15833 of 2004(I) and in OP No. 34586 of 2002(P) .

C.A. No. 4205 OF 2007

There are five Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1-4 are represented through M/s Jogy Scaria, Temple Law Firm and John Mathew, Advocates respectively and Name of Respondent No. 5 has been deleted vide Court's order dated 4.4.2005.

C.A. No. 4206 OF 2007

There are two Respondents. Respondent No. 2 is represented through M/s Temple Law Firm and Service on Respondent No. 1 is complete through the High Court.

C.A. No. 4207 OF 2007

There are four Respondents and they are represented through M/s Jogy Scaria, Temple Law Firm and John Mathew, Advocates respectively.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete in all appeals above-mentioned.

Original Record (common) has been received from the High Court in the matters above-mentioned.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before this Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2014.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR